Datasheet |  MS Switch Series
Overview
The Meraki MS is the world’s first cloud-managed switch bringing the
benefits of the cloud: simplified management, reduced complexity,
network wide visibility and control, and lower cost for branch and
campus deployments.
A Fresh Approach
Meraki switches are built from the ground up to be easy to manage

Auto negotiation and crossover detection (auto-MDIX crossover)
1 Requires carrier-supported email to SMS gateway. For more information visit: http://bit.ly/LIkOSQ.
Ordering Information: Software Licenses and Support
Model 1 Year 3 Years 5 Years 7 Years 10 Years
MS220-8 LIC-MS220-8-1YR LIC-MS220-8-3YR LIC-MS220-8-5YR LIC-MS220-8-7YR LIC-MS220-8-10YR
MS220-8P LIC-MS220-8P-1YR LIC-MS220-8P-3YR LIC-MS220-8P-5YR LIC-MS220-8P-7YR LIC-MS220-8P-10YR
All Other MS Models LIC-MS-ENT-1YR LIC-MS-ENT-3YR LIC-MS-ENT-5YR LIC-MS-ENT-7YR LIC-MS-ENT-10YR
Cisco Systems, Inc.  |  500 Terry A. Francois Blvd, San Francisco, CA 94158  |  (415) 432-1000  |  sales@meraki.com8
Power over Ethernet (PoE Models):
802.3af (PoE) 15.4W per port and 802.3at (PoE+) 25.5W per port (30W max per port)
Maximum PoE output on MS22P and MS42P: 380W; all ports PoE capable
Maximum PoE output on MS220-8P 124W; all ports PoE capable
Pre-standard PoE: supports pre-standard PoE devices
Power
Power input: 100 - 240 VAC, 47-63 Hz
Power consumption: 5 - 500W
Mounting
Rack-mountable with included rack mount hardware (except MS220-8/P)
Desktop-mountable with included feet
Wall-mountable on MS220-8/P
Kensington lock on MS220-8/P
Environment
Operating temperature: 32 °F to 104 °F (0 °C to 40 °C)
Humidity: 5 to 95% non-condensing
Low acoustic noise for office environments; fanless for MS220-8/P and MS22
Physical Dimensions
Weight: 2.4/3.0/6.1/9/7.5/10.6 lb. (1.1/1.3/2.8/4.2/3.4/4.8 kg) for MS220-8/P/
MS22/22P/42/42P
Size: 17.4” (w) x 11.7” (l) x 1.8” (h) (44.1 x 29.9 x 4.4 cm) for MS22/MS42
Size: 17.4” (w) x 15.0” (l) x 1.8” (h)  (44.1 x 38.1 x 4.4 cm) for MS22P/MS42P
Size: 9.1” (W) x 8.7” (l) x 1.8” (h) (23.0 x 22.0 x 4.4 cm) for MS220-8/P
Regulatory
CSA (US)
IC (Canada)
CE (Europe)
C-Tick (Australia/New Zealand)
RoHS
Warranty
Full lifetime hardware warranty with next-day advanced replacement included
MTBF: 756,000 hours (MS220-8), 421,000 hours (MS220-8P), 475,000/310,000 hours
(MS22/MS22P), 172,000/200,000 hours (MS42/MS42P)